

2019 Peterson Street Stormwater Pipe Repair Project

Bid Opening: June 4<sup>th</sup>, 2019

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LYNCH'S EXCAVATING INC.		MAXWELL CONSTRUCTION INC.		CALACCI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		CARTER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.		CAJ ENTERPRISES, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	11020-1.08-A: Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
2	7010-108-E-0: Curb and Gutter, 18" (Width), 8" (Thickness)	LF	34	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,564.00
3	7040-108-I-0: Curb and Gutter Removal 18" Width, 8" Thickness	LF	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 52.94	\$ 1,799.96
4	7040-108-H-0: Pavement Removal	SY	76	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,052.00
5	7020-108-B-0: Pavement, HMA, 6" (Thickness)	SY	76	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 84.34	\$ 6,409.84
6	4020-108-C-0: Removal of Storm Sewer, CMP, 48"	LF	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,100.00
7	4020-108-A-1: Storm Sewer, Trenched, CMP, 48" - price includes connectors	LF	40	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 28,430.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,246.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 29,064.00</b>		<b>\$ 28,122.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,025.80</b>